PATRICK CREWS CHAIRMAN, DISTRICT 1





Chairman Crews has been a Troup County resident for over thirty years. He was born in Blackshear, Georgia and raised in Dublin, Georgia. He attended Dublin High School and went on to graduate from both Middle Georgia College and University of Georgia. He began his career with UGA Extension Service but moved to the field of banking two years later. In 1985, he moved to LaGrange to join the Citizens and Southern National Bank, where he spent thirty-two years of his career. He currently serves as the Executive Director at Poplar Creek Senior Care.

Mr. Crews is married to his wife of thirty-six years, Pam Hudson Crews of Dublin, Georgia. They have three daughters and six precious grandchildren who all reside in Troup County. Mr. Crews and his family have been members of First Baptist Church for thirty-one years, where he has served as chairman of Deacons twice, chairman of finance and chairman of personnel. In 2007, he helped organize a free dental clinic at First Baptist Church for the uninsured residents of Troup County.

He has also served as president on the Chamber of Commerce board for Strategic Planning, Twin Cedars Youth Services and the LaGrange Kiwanis Club. He is an active member in the Red Cross, West Georgia Boys and Girls Club, Georgia Sheriffs' Boys Ranch, Special Olympics and DASH. He currently serves on the foundation board for West Georgia Medical and Twin Cedars foundation.



Patrick Crews

Chairman, District 1
Troup County Board of Commissioners

- 100 Ridley Avenue LaGrange, GA 30240
- **(**706) 883-1610
- pcrews@troupco.org
- www.troupcountyga.org